e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 4260" 3 F W 4260" 3 /home/us024474/ tecmod

|
\
i :
: Uhsen REV e TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | m
| 1426013 —1 B 1225001 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1;??%&_1 EzgﬂtﬁiiﬁﬁﬂoiﬂﬁisgIT ;f O
: 1426013 —2 B 565435-5| BENCH K & G | MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER - i
| 1426013 -6 E 122500-1| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER 1
: 7= 1426013 1 B 122500-1] LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
| Y- 1426013 2 B 565435-5) BENCH K & G | MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
: 7—1426013 -6 B 122500-1] LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁgféw gé:l&%&ﬁi!lﬁgfﬁJL?im E; l
: 7= 1426013 7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT ’ : — -
: -] 1 1 1 1 1 986950~ 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4 }
| -] 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXE) RAM B3 |
| CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL - | 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) INS DISC 62 |
I TERMINAL NAME: AMPMODU |1 RECEPTACLE - ? ? ? ? ? f 1%&232j‘5 gggﬂgﬁgéiiéiitaiﬁi Eé 1
| — — ) [
: CRIMP olZE TrPE RANGE T R T BRI 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE .40 [.055 INJ F 30 - 28 AWG 58 |
L INSUL | 1.57 [.0B2 INI 0 0.6-1.3 [.025-.050 [N o/
L WIRE STRIP LENGTH | APPLINSTRUCTION T i N N U O (R B 13386851 PAWL, FEED £l |
g 2.8-3.6 [.110-.140 IN] C—J— PP > N 1] -] - 1 - - 13387231 HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR (NO CUT) | 55 |
: @ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-3 SCR, SHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
| - TERMINAL - - FEED 53 |
: = APPL SPEC 114-20004 5.1 [.200 INJ 52
: ; 5 :
| w 50 \
: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED ‘ -] 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 43
| 5:3r 280427 — - — — - - ] - - | - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48 :
: - e - - - - - w - w w - w 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47 \
| = - |7 1 1 1 1 1 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46 |
| - - - - - — ] 1 1 1 1 1 £S0191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 1 338660-1 RAM 44
| - - - - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 5301 25-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 431 ¢
: _ _ N N _ -] 1 1 1 1 1 6301 24-1 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-5 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 47
| — | 1 1 1 1 1 03241-1 BALL, STEEL 40 |
| _ _ _ _ _ -1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
i g%;% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN 2 — | 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-4 DISC, INSULATION 38 |
| e e . LENGTH [INT -] 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 |
| -] 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 |
| 30-28 AWG 0.56 +0.03 [.022 +.001 IN] |7-354779-6 [.3370] — : : : : : o 05T AV = |
I - - - 4|
| _ - - -2l 2]2]2]272 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33 |
| D - - - - w w 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 |0
: - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31 !
: - - - — ] 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-5 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| " - - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 |
| 55 - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 ] -455888-9 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
B B - - R 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG o7 |
| 52X -] 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
: - * - - - w w w w w w 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |
| — - - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 |
: s - - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 03 |
| @ L N B B - w - w w - w £30472-2 STRIPPER 27
| 0 G -] 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
: ~ 7 - alTala]la]a] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
| Y - - - - -] -] 630472-1 STRIPPER E
: - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 630518-2 HOLDER, TERMINAL E \
| N W - W ~ 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 |
| /1\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - l2lz2121]121]21]2 18023-2 SCR, SHO (M3XBIREAR SHEAR PL | 16
: - LL)) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. AN N s [=53065 1~ PLATE, OFEAR (REAR =
| . N - | - | R 1 13209201 HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR (CUT) | 14 |
| g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION N 1 1 1 1 1 FO0463— SHEAR, TLOAT (REARD = |
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — 5 [ 5> 51 51515 © 595800 SPRING. SHEAR o |
: 4, INSULATION BARREL CRIMP HEIGHT REQUIRED IS .0507 [1.25mm]l. - P, P, P, P, P, P, 3558854 STOP, SHEAR 11 :
| N - | - ] N 1 13209271 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT cUD] 10 |—
| : N 1 1 1 1 1 462006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
: | ¢ N T 2 2] 2 ] 1 1 133320711 ANV IL s
| s ~ | 1 1 1 1 1 62406414 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 |
: 2| & -] 1 1 1 1 1 BES0466- DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REARY | 6 |
| | — ] 1 1 1 1 1 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S |
| . -] 1 1 1 1 1 2-238011-5 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: “l N T2 2] 21 1 1 7-456135-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
] g -] 1 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: - N T2 2] 2] 1 1 1 2-456402-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 l
| ; \/IE\/\( B ROTATED ]800 777 776 772 f7} fB fz f1 FPART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM :
: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE | IR T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION Al
: — I QTY REQD PER ASSY — —— FARTS LIST — :
| =3 ) e _ _ :
| o P TOLERANCES UNLESS |
| % 3 (REFD - l—l DTOERMISE BRECIFIED: E?LOFTHOUSEEWAYOO A E?gigESURST AMP Ircorporated |
| 1 I 2 PLC DEC +0.5 [.02 INI AP Ineerp |
| i ~ > h 5 PLe DEC 4 CHE - REL OS50CTO0 Horrisburg, PA 17105-3808 |
| § % g ‘/@ — A NAMEi ST— MACHINE REF :
: E : DIST - B |0150-0741-03 RK_[JULO3 QE%%E;—URD Na alDE FEED AD-T APPLICATUR |Ho-1 aPPL :
i T B T TN = R TR ey A e e < O I 1) I 1426013 1 G |
: IR W08 [ 0nme wsTe i . - o 4 . 50775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e |
|




